



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16313/2024**

SANJEEV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr P.K.Saxena, Advocate.**

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent

Through: **Mr Satish Aggarwala, SSC and Mr
Gagan Vaswani, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

1. Issue notice.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice and seeks time to take instructions and, if necessary, file the counter affidavit.
3. Let the counter affidavit be filed within six weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 14.04.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any