



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16313/2024**
SANJEEV KUMAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pramod Kant Saxena, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE

.....Respondent
Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Respondent has not complied with the order dated 04.07.2025.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder in this matter.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.09.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/sk