



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16313/2024**

SANJEEV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr Dipak
Raj, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. List on 27th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ay